





# & BRAINERD DEANERY CCW SPRING CONFERENCE—WEDNESDAY, MAY 21

**HOSTED BY: ST. EMILY CCW** 

**HELD AT: IMMACULATE HEART CATHOLIC CHURCH** 

35208 COUNTY ROAD 37 | CROSS LAKE, MN

#### **GUEST SPEAKERS:**

REPRESENTATIVE OF GUIDING STAR PROJECT AND BISHOP DANIEL FELTON

**PRE-REGISTRATION ENCOURAGED:** RSVP BY MAY 7 (REGISTRATION FEE OF \$25 WILL BE PAID BY YOUR PARISH CCW)

**ST. AUGUSTINE:** SIGN-UP SHEET LOCATED ON COUNTER IN SOCIAL HALL **ST. JOSEPH:** PLEASE CONTACT CONNIE ANDREWS 218-259-8615

PLEASE JOIN US! ALL WOMEN OF PARISH CLUSTER INVITED.

LUNCH WILL BE SERVED.



# DULUTH DIOCESAN COUNCIL OF CATHOLIC WOMEN & BRAINERD DEANERY CCW

#### 2025 Spring Conference—Details

WEDNESDAY, MAY 21

#### **SCHEDULE:**

8:30AM—CHECK-IN, COFFEE & ROLLS AND FRUIT

9:30AM—INTRODUCTION AND WELCOME

10:00AM—SPEAKER: REPRESENTATIVE OF GUIDING STAR PROJECT

**10:45AM**—BREAK

**11:00AM**—MASS (COLLECTION TO SEMINARIANS FUND)

12:00PM—Installation of Officers & Transfer of Gavel

**12:10PM**—LUNCH

1:00pm—Speaker: Bishop Daniel Felton

1:45PM—BLESSING AND CLOSING PRAYER

2:00PM—BAG RAFFLE DRAWING & CLOSING

PROCEEDS FROM THE BAG RAFFLE GO TO: GUIDING STAR PROJECT

## Speaker I



The Guiding Star Project is a women's movement with a wholistic feminism worldview that educates and empowers women through a whole-life approach to healthcare that honors their natural female bodies. The vision of Guiding Star was conceived in 2007 by founder Leah A. Jacobson from the conviction that women of all ages deserve better than the current standard provided by mainstream healthcare.

https://guidingstarproject.com/

GUIDING STAR PROJECT Leah A. Jacobson CEO + FOUNDER

Learn more about Leah, and The Guiding Star Project Team:

https://guidingstarproject.com/our-team/

### Speaker II



Almighty and ever-living God, empower your one human family to join hands on our journey of faith. Send us your spirit of hope, so that we may work to alleviate human suffering and foster charity and justice in our world—Amen. <a href="https://dioceseduluth.org/">https://dioceseduluth.org/</a>